

Hannah's Home of South Florida P.O. Box 4512 Tequesta, Fla. 33469

CONTACT: Mary Arden Carroll (561) 277-9823 | maryarden@hannahshomesf.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Hannah's Home welcomes new board member

TEQUESTA, Fla. (Feb. 27, 2023) – *Hannah's Home of South Florida* staff are pleased to announce that they have added Michael Hale from the law firm, Traub Lieberman, to their board of directors.

Hale was born and raised in South Florida, graduated from Liberty University School of Law, and worked at a statewide insurance defense firm prior to joining Traub Lieberman as a partner. He now focuses on commercial litigation, general liability, and trucking and transportation, both in Florida and across the country.

"I come from a family of six kids and now have two of my own," stated Hale. "I appreciate the blessing that children are and look forward to helping Hannah's Home continue to provide resources to young women so they can experience that same blessing from the Lord."

The board of directors is expanding at a critical time for the organization as it makes progress on a \$14 million capital campaign to add four transition cottages and a two-story dormitory.

Hannah's Home is unique in offering residents a long-term stay. The program offers two years of housing, food, clothing, medical and dental care, counseling, case management, life skills development, and educational opportunities at no expense to its residents. The Home currently operates at a maximum capacity of eight women and their babies. Since its doors opened eleven years ago, nearly 80 babies have been housed. Hannah's Home is now serving six resident mothers and their babies, with two more babies on the way.

###

About Hannah's Home of South Florida: Providing a safe and loving Christian environment for single, pregnant young women, Hannah's Home is a maternity facility with a mission of offering hope and transforming lives. More information is available at <u>www.hannahshomesf.org</u>.